TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris Trust and Savings Bank		10/19/2006	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKGB, LLC	
Street Address:	1631 Lowell Lane	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1504333	AVVENTURA	
Registration Number:	1552005	AVVENTURA	
Registration Number:	1581614	THE ART OF FOOTWEAR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4350

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com, shakim@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111236
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim
Signature:	/sh/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0057

900060555

Date:	10/19/2006
Total Attachments: 3	
source=avventura 2#page1.tif	
source=avventura 2#page2.tif	
source=avventura 2#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0058 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAME

WHEREAS, HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, an Illinois corporation, having its

principal offices at 111 W. Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60690 ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain

trademarks, which are registered with various Trademark Offices, described on Exhibit A (collectively

the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is also the owner of the domain name <avventura.com> ("Domain

Name");

WHEREAS, AKGBUC, an Irlinos, having its principal offices

at (CHCAGO, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks,

the registrations therefor and the Domain Name:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, registrations therefor and the Domain Name, together with all common law rights and

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the Domain Name, all causes of action for

damages by reason of past or present infringement thereof, and all income, royalties or payments due as

of the date hereof or hereafter.

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK

Dated: October 19, 2006

Title: Vice President

786456/D/1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0059 STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOL) ss:

On this 170 day of Octaber, 2006, Lary Rhom personally appeared before me, who is known by me to be the Officer of HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks and Domain Name on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Yolanda M. Corona
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 08/01/2010

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
AVVENTURA	European Union	000055889	2/16/2000
AVVENTURA	Italy	678,878	4/24/1996
AVVENTURA	Japan	4093034	12/12/1997
AVVENTURA	United States	1,504,333	9/13/1988
AVVENTURA	United States	1,552,005	8/15/1989
THE ART OF FOOTWEAR	United States	1,581,614	2/6/1990

786456/D/1

RECORDED: 10/19/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0061